From,

Mr. Aditya Kumar Halwasiya

Belair, Flat No. 18A / 9A, Alipore Park Place, Alipore, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700027

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
1st Floor, P.J.Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street,	Plot C/1, G-Block,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
	Mumbai – 400 051

Date: September 18, 2024

To,

Ref: Cupid Limited - BSE Scrip Code: 530843

NSE Scrip Code: CUPID

Sub: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure "A" for the acquisition of 14,60,000 equity shares of face value of Re. 1/- each of Cupid Limited in Open Market.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of all Promoters and Promoter Group

(Aditya Kumar Halwasiya)

Encl: a/a

CC:

To,

The Compliance Officer,

Cupid Limited

A-68, M.I.D.C., Sinnar, Malegaon,

Nashik - 422113.

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	e of the Target Company (TC)	Cupid Limited				
	Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons acting in Concert (PACs) with the acquirer/seller		Aditya Kumar Halwasiya			
Whether the Acquirer/Sellers belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group		Yes				
Nam	es(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited				
	Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC(**)		
	ore the acquisition/ disposal under consideration,					
-	ing of:		ļ			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	772/52/0	20.700/	20 700/		
<u> </u>	Aditya Kumar Halwasiya	77265360	28.78%	28.78%		
<u> </u>	Other Promoter/Promoter Group:		10.070/	12.070/		
_	Columbia Petro Chem Private Limited	35087700	13.07%	13.07%		
_	Omprakash Garg	0	0.00%	0.00%		
_	Veena Garg	8000000	2.98%	2.98%		
_	Abha Garg	36000	0.01%	0.01%		
	Suresh Chand Garg HUF	552000	0.21%	0.21%		
_	Suresh Chand Garg	0	0.00%	0.00%		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.00%		
c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%		
d)	Warrants (convertible into equal number of equity shares)/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	120941060	45.05%	45.05%		
Deta	ails of acquisition/ sale					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold					
-	Aditya Kumar Halwasiya	1460000	0.54%	0.54%		
b)	Voting Rights (VR) acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%		
c)	Warrants (convertible into equial number of equity shares)/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that	0	- 0.00%	0.00%		
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1460000	0.54%	0.54%		
Afte	er the acquisition/ sale , holding of		T			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		 			
a)		78725360	29.32%	29.32%		
-	Aditya Kumar Halwasiya Other Promoter/Promoter Group:	10123300	27.3270	27.32/0		
-	Columbia Petro Chem Private Limited	35087700	13.07%	13.07%		
-	Omprakash Garg	0	0.00%	0.00%		
-	Veena Garg	8000000	2.98%	2.98%		
1				0.01%		
	Abha Garg	36000	0.01%	0.0170		
F	Abha Garg Suresh Chand Garg HUF	36000 552000	0.01%	0.01%		

	b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	c)	Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0.00%	0.00%	
	e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	122401060	45.59%	45.59%	
6	Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ interse transfer etc).		Market Purchase			
7		of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of nation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	Wednesday, September 18, 2024			
8		ity Share Capital/ total voting capital of the target pany before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 26,84,67,140 divided into 26,84,67,140 Equity Shares of Re. 1/-			
9		ity Share Capital/ total voting capital of the target pany after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 26,84,67,140 divided into 26,84,67,140 Equity Shares of Re. 1/-			
10		Il diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said isition/sale.	Rs. 31,24,67,140 divided into 31,24,67,140 Equity Shares of Re. 1/-			

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and behalf of All above

Aditya Kumar Halwasiya

Place: Dubai

Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024